Montana Medicaid - Fee Schedule
Hearing Aid Services
July 1, 2016

Definitions:

Modifier —When a modifier is present, this indicates system may have different reimbursement or code edits for that procedure code/modifier combination.
For example:
26 = professional component
TC = technical component

Description — Procedure code description. You must refer to the appropriate official CPT-4 or HCPCS coding manual for complete definitions in order to
assure correct coding.

Effective — This is the first date of service for which the listed fee is applicable.

Method — Source of fee determination
Fee Sched: Medicaid fee for listed code
Medicare: Medicare-prevailing fee for listed code.
MSRP: Manufacturers Suggested Retail Price (MSRP): Equals a percentage of billed charges based on MSRP or the provider acquisition cost (when no MSF

PA — Prior Authorization
Y: Prior authorization is required
Space: Prior authorization is not required

CPT codes, descriptors, and other data only are copyright 1999 American Medical Association (or such other date of
publication of CPT). All Rights Reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS Apply.
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Proc
L7367
L7510
L8615
L8616
L8617
L8618
L8619
L8621
L8622
L8623
L8624
L8627
L8628
L8629
L8690
L8691
L8692
L9900
V5014
V5014
V5030
V5030
V5040
V5040
V5050
V5050
V5060
V5060
V5070
V5080
V5090
V5100
V5120
V5130
V5140
V5150
V5160
V5170
V5180
V5190
V5200
V5210
V5220

Montana Medicaid - Fee Schedule
Hearing Aid Services

July 1, 2016

Modifier Description Effective
REPLACEMNT LITHIUM IONBATTER 1/1/2016
PROSTHETIC DEVICE REPAIR REP 7/1/2014

COCH IMPLANT HEADSET REPLACE 1/1/2016

COCH IMPLANT MICROPHONE REPL 1/1/2016

COCH IMPLANT TRANS COIL REPL 1/1/2016

COCH IMPLANT TRAN CABLE REPL 1/1/2016

COCH IMP EXT PROC/CONTR RPLC 1/1/2016

REPL ZINC AIR BATTERY 1/1/2016

REPL ALKALINE BATTERY 1/1/2016

LITH ION BATT CID,NON-EARLVL 1/1/2016

LITH ION BATT CID, EAR LEVEL 1/1/2016

CID EXT SPEECH PROCESS REPL 1/1/2016

CID EXT CONTROLLER REPL 1/1/2016

CID TRANSMIT COIL AND CABLE 1/1/2016

AUD OSSEO DEV, INT/EXT COMP 1/1/2016
OSSEOINTEGRATED SND PROC RPL 1/1/2016
NON-OSSEOINTEGRATED SND PROC 7/1/2014
ORTHO/PROSTHETIC SUPP ACCESS &OR SRVC COMPONT OF ANTHR COL 7/1/2014

LT REPAIR/MODIFICATION OF A HEARING AID 7/1/2016
RT REPAIR/MODIFICATION OF A HEARING AID 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN AIR CONDUCTION 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN AIR CONDUCTION 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN BONE CONDUCTION 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN BONE CONDUCTION 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID MONAURAL IN THE EAR 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID MONAURAL IN THE EAR 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID MONAURAL BEHIND THE EAR 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID MONAURAL BEHIND THE EAR 7/1/2016
GLASSES AIR CONDUCTION 7/1/2016
GLASSES BONE CONDUCTION 7/1/2016
HEARING AID DISPENSING FEE 7/1/2016
BODY-WORN BILAT HEARING AID 7/1/2016
BODY-WORN BINAUR HEARING AID 7/1/2016

IN EAR BINAURAL HEARING AID 7/1/2016
BEHIND EAR BINAUR HEARING Al 7/1/2016
GLASSES BINAURAL HEARING AID 7/1/2016
DISPENSING FEE BINAURAL 7/1/2016
WITHIN EAR CROS HEARING AID 7/1/2016
BEHIND EAR CROS HEARING AID 7/1/2016
GLASSES CROS HEARING AID 7/1/2016

CROS HEARING AID DISPENS FEE 7/1/2016

IN EAR BICROS HEARING AID 7/1/2016
BEHIND EAR BICROS HEARING Al 7/1/2016
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of information contained in the fee schedules.

Method
MEDICARE
MSRP
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MEDICARE
MSRP
MSRP
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED

Fee
$375.95
$0.00
$436.42
$101.62
$88.76
$25.38
$7,915.13
$0.61
$0.31
$62.60
$156.01
$6,705.14
$1,210.01
$173.25
$4,603.02
$2,580.11
$0.00
$0.00
$22.72
$22.72
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$245.76
$908.10
$908.10
$908.10
$908.10
$908.10
$368.65
$850.31
$850.31
$850.31
$241.73
$850.31
$850.31
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Proc
V5230
V5241
V5242
V5242
V5243
V5243
V5244
V5244
V5245
V5245
V5246
V5246
V5247
V5247
V5248
V5249
V5250
V5251
V5252
V5253
V5254
V5254
V5255
V5255
V5256
V5256
V5257
V5257
V5258
V5259
V5260
V5261
V5264
V5266
V5267
V5275
V5298
V5299

Montana Medicaid - Fee Schedule

Hearing Aid Services

July 1, 2016

Modifier Description Effective
GLASSES BICROS HEARING AID 7/1/2016
DISPENSING FEE, MONAURAL 7/1/2016

LT HEARING AID, ANALOG, MONAURAL, CIC (COMPLETELY IN EARCANAL) 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID, ANALOG, MONAURAL, CIC (COMPLETELY IN EAR CANAL) 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID MONAURAL ITC 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID MONAURAL ITC 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL CIC 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL CIC 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL ITC 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL ITC 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL ITE 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL ITE 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID PROG MON BTE 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID PROG MON BTE 7/1/2016
HEARING AID, BINAURAL, CIC 7/1/2016
HEARING AID, BINAURAL, ITC 7/1/2016
HEARING AID, PROG, BIN, CIC 7/1/2016
HEARING AID, PROG, BIN, ITC 7/1/2016
HEARING AID, PROG, BIN, ITE 7/1/2016
HEARING AID, PROG, BIN, BTE 7/1/2016

LT HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL CIC 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL CIC 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL ITC 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL ITC 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL ITE 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL ITE 7/1/2016
LT HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL BTE 7/1/2016
RT HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL BTE 7/1/2016
HEARING AID, DIGIT, BIN, CIC 7/1/2016
HEARING AID, DIGIT, BIN, ITC 7/1/2016
HEARING AID, DIGIT, BIN, ITE 7/1/2016
HEARING AID, DIGIT, BIN, BTE 7/1/2016

EAR MOLD/INSERT 7/1/2016
BATTERY FOR HEARING DEVICE 7/1/2014
HEARING AID SUPPLY/ACCESSORY 7/1/2016

EAR IMPRESSION 7/1/2014
HEARING AID NOC 7/1/2014
HEARING SERVICE 7/1/2016
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of information contained in the fee schedules.

Method
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED

MSRP
FEE SCHED

MSRP

MSRP
FEE SCHED

Fee
$850.31
$245.78
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$908.10
$908.10
$908.10
$908.10
$908.10
$908.10
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$454.05
$908.10
$908.10
$908.10
$908.10

$22.72
$0.00
$22.72
$0.00
$0.00
$22.72

K<< << << << <K<K <K< <<<<<<P

Fees as of July 2016



	Hearing Aid Services 

